



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON

Governor

Betty Rivera

Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery

Director

Oil Conservation Division

*File
Copy*

11 March 2002

SWR Operating Co.
200 Crescent Ct. Suite 1310
Dallas, Texas 75201

RE: Welch A # 1	2-4-19-31	API 30-015-05726 Violation of Rule 201: Well needs to be properly abandoned.
Welch A # 3	F-4-19-31	API 30-015-05728 Violation of Rule 201: Well needs to be properly abandoned.
Welch A # 4	3-4-19-31	API 30-015-05729 Violation of Rule 201: Well needs to be properly abandoned.

Dear Sirs:

This second directive is to notify you that these wells are still in violation of Rule 201.

On 4 february, 2001 a letter was sent notifying you on the violation of Rule 201. An inspection of the files on 11 March, 2002 found no action has been taken.